

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kevin Alvarez

Marketing Coordinator

kevin.alvarez@safeamerica.com

(800) 972-0999

SafeAmerica Credit Union Announces Several Promotions within the Executive Team.

Pleasanton, CA (January 1, 2022) – SafeAmerica Credit Union has announced a series of personnel promotions with the credit union's Executive Team. As of January 1st, 2022, the following E-Team members have been promoted to VP & Chief Officer.

- -Stefany Chadbon-Hooke was promoted to Vice President & Chief People & Places Officer.
- -Steven Page was promoted to Vice President & Chief Marketing, Digital & IT Officer.
- -Amrita Prasad was promoted to Vice President & Chief Lending & Collections Officer.
- -Anthony Rappa was promoted to Vice President & Chief Retail Officer.

Tom Graves, President, and CEO of SafeAmerica Credit Union, said, "I am happy to announce these employee promotions. The Executive Team has worked hard with staff through some of the most challenging past two years. The result is two record-setting years for SafeAmerica. They are seasoned professionals that went above and beyond to get the job done when needed. These promotions are a result of the credit union's continued growth as we look for more ways to provide the best service to our members."

###

About SafeAmerica Credit Union

SafeAmerica is a \$500 million community-chartered Credit Union. Originally chartered in 1953 to serve the employees of Safeway Inc., SafeAmerica operates in Northern California principally in the San Francisco Bay Area with branches in Pleasanton, Walnut Creek, Brentwood and Hayward. SafeAmerica serves the California counties of Alameda, Contra Costa, San Mateo and Santa Clara as well as numerous employer groups. SafeAmerica Credit Union is a privately insured, not-for-profit, full-service financial instruction that offers the same types of products and services as large banks. For more information, visit safeamerica.com.



